



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 199 of 2025

SUDERSHAN SUKUMARAN **versus** THE ACIT, CIRCLE-1 (1)

Order Sheet

02.12.2025	Mr. Anumeh Shrivastava, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Topilal Bareth, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, Advocate for respondent, on advance copy. Issue notice to respondent. Mr. Topilal Bareth, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent. P.F. need not to be paid. Learned counsel for respondent prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply of I.A. No.01 of 2025. List this case after three weeks. In view of above, IA. No.02 of 2025, application for
-------------------	--

	condonation of delay in payment of process fee stands disposed of. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	