



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 199 of 2025

SUDERSHAN SUKUMARAN *versus* THE ACIT, CIRCLE-1 (1)

Order Sheet

03/03/2026 Nikita	Shri Syed Jayed Ziya Ali, counsel appears on behalf of Shri Anumeh Shrivastava, counsel for the Appellant. Shri Vijay Chawla, counsel appears on behalf of Shri Amit Chaudhary, counsel for the Respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that today itself, the respondent has filed the reply with regard to an application for condonation of delay in preferring this appeal, therefore, he may be granted at least three weeks' time in the matter. Time as prayed for is granted. Post this matter after three weeks for consideration on I.A. No.01/2025. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
--	---