

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 199 of 2025****SUDERSHAN SUKUMARAN *versus* THE ACIT, CIRCLE-1 (1)****Order Sheet**

08/04/2026	Mr. Anumeh Shrivastava, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Amit Chaudhari, counsel for the respondent. List the matter in the next week, enabling learned counsel for the appellant to file additional affidavit support of I.A. No.1/2025, application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
<i>Deepti Jha</i>	